

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11530/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 23/04/2009 in WPT No. 1336/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate, accepts notice for Respondent No. 1.

Since the matter is coming for final hearing before the High Court on
22nd June, 2009, let this matter come up for hearing on 13th July, 2009. The
2

High Court is requested to expeditiously hear and dispose of the pending matter.

It is made clear that if for any reason the High Court is not able to take up the
matter on 22nd June, 2009, then in that event, on the next date of hearing, this
Court will consider directing Steel Authority of India Limited to deposit the
outstanding, either wholly or in part.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master