

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11530/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2009 in WPT No.1336/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF CHHATISGARH AT BILASPUR)

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed that Division Bench of the High Court has heard the matter on 26.6.2009. We are awaiting the judgment. Our order may be shown to the learned Division Bench.

Stand over for four weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER